aggravated	it.	In	the	circumstances	I	consider	an	award	of	$5,000	appropriate.

Orders

[53]	For	the	reasons	given	the	following	orders	are	made:

(i)	The	respondent,	Gracestone	Granite	and	Marble	Limited,	is	to	pay	to
the	applicant	Ms	Melissa	Burke,	the	sum	of	$8,840.00	(eight	thousand,
eight	hundred	and	forty	dollars)	as	reimbursement	of	wages	lost	as	a
result	of	Ms	Burke's	unjustified	dismissal;	and

(ii)	The	respondent	is	to	pay	to	the	applicant	a	further	$5,000.00	(five
thousand	dollars)	as	compensation	for	humiliation,	loss	of	dignity	and
injury	to	feelings	pursuant	to	section	123(1)(c)(i)	of	the	Act.